# **-OP \$190.00 03621**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llBank of America. NA	FORMERLY Continental Bank, NA	07/01/1986	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	After Six, Inc.	
Street Address:	121 West Long Lake Road	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Bloomfield Fields	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0362116	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0793331	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0821674	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0829816	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0907279	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1603675	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1685394	AFTER SIX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-5955

Email: kbazil@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Barth X. deRosa

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0864

900100519

Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47833-50 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barth X. deRosa Signature: /Barth X. deRosa/ 03/03/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan001#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0865** 



February 15, 2008

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: After Six, Inc.

Assignee: Continental Bank, NA now known as Bank of America, NA

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT. 06032

Nature of Conveyance: Security Interest dated December 30, 1993

Trademark Registration No. 362116, 793331, 821674, 829816, 907279, 1603675, 1685394

Recordation Date: 12/30/1993

Reel / Frame: 1087 / 0451

This is to certify that the security interest of Continental Bank, NA in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

CONTINENTAL BANK, NA now known as BANK OF AMERICA, NA

00 00

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, NA 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT. 06032 (860) 409-5542

Pd Id #: 399019

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008** 

Recycled Paper